BTIARAT HEA\ry ELECTRICALS I,IMITED
Centralized Stamping Unit & Fabrication Plant, .Iagdishpur
.
District- CSM Nagar (U.P.)
CORRIGENDUM-V Date:0210112013
SUBJECT: Change in .tlOQ & Ilxtension of due date for submission oftender document in
tender enquiry for procurement ofEPBA X System at CSU & FP Jagdishpur'
l) l-E No: 1'ti-FP-llPBA.X- l2-04 for EPBX S Dt.: 02 .l | .20 12 .

8.8 Technical Specification of CLI telephone
 Make Panasonic, Beetel, BPL, Siemens, Alcatel etc
 Push button type key pad dialing with caller ID
 Last Number Redial, Mute, Flash and Pause.
 Ringer Volume Control
 Pulse/Tone Mode dialing
 The offered telephone set should be Compatible with DTMF and FSK.
 Memory of Incoming calls: 20 Minimum and at least 5 outgoing memory.
 way hands free conversation.
 Visual ring indication.
9.0 1 KVA Online UPS:
 Output Power Capacity     700 Watts / 1000 VA
 Max Configurable Power    700 Watts / 1000 VA
 Output Voltage       Configurable for 220V, 230V or 240V nominal output
 Efficiency at Full Load     88.0%
 Output Voltage Distortion    Less than 3%
 Output Frequency (sync to mains)   50/60 Hz +/- 3 Hz adjustable
 Other Output Voltages     220, 240
 Waveform Type      Sine wave
 Bypass       Built-in Bypass
 Input       Nominal Input Voltage 230V
 Input Frequency     50/60 Hz +/- 5 Hz (auto sensing)
 Input voltage adjustable range for mains operation 100 - 280V
 Battery Type      Maintenance-free sealed battery
 LED status display      On Line, On Battery, Replace Battery (Optional)
Overload and Bypass Indicators
 Audible Alarm      Alarm when on battery, low battery alarm,
       overload alarm
 Operating Environment     0 - 50 °C
 Operating Humidity     0 - 95%
 Battery Backup      Minimum 60 Min of Battery Backup at 200W
Page 24 of 25
21 U RACK:
Item Name 21U Rack
S.No. Parameter / Feature Detailed Specifications
1 Make & Model HP, DELL, HCL
2 Mounting Floor Standing
3 Height 21 U
5 Doors Lockable front door of toughened tinted glass or perforated steel &
lockable vented rear door of steel
6 Side Panels Side Panels with Slam Latches and Key Locks
7 Top & Bottom Covers Top & Bottom Covers with cable entry gland plates
8 Stationary Shelves 2 No. of Stationary Shelves
10 Equipment Mounting Angles One pair of Equipment Mounting Angles  to provide mounting positions
11 Cooling Fans Min. 4 Nos. of Cooling Fans in top mounted Fan Housing Unit
12 Mounting Hardware Packet Captive Mounting Hardware (10 Pkts )
13 PDU Min. Two independent & redundant vertical or horizontal power strips
each containing 10 Nos. of 5/15A sockets, a fuse, indicator lamp and
15A Switch
14 Cable Management
accessories
Two horizontal , two vertical cable managers & two vertical Cable
Channels with cabling loops
15 Castors 4 castors with foot operated brakes
16 Earthing Kit Copper earthing kit (bars, straps, continuity kit, etc) to be Provided.
17 Color Preferred Graphite black
1000 Mbps Media Converter:
Sr.No Technical Specifications Compliance
1 Single mode to Ethernet
2 10/100/1000 Mbps copper to 1000 FX
3 1 no. 10/100/1000T Ethernet port
4 Single mode upto 15 Kms or better
5 It should have auto negotiation of speeds and duplex modes
6 It should have auto MDI/ MDIX, store & forward features
7 It should conform to FCC, CE, VCCI emission norms. Operate Temp
range within -10°C to 60°C
8 Make (Cisco, Moxa, D-Link)
9 Details of the System Submitted
Make:
Model Number:
Datasheet Submitted:
Page 25 of 25
12 Core Optical Fiber Cable: